RFB 1000032676 AMENDMENT 002

Questions & Answers:

Question 1	Which surface will the monitor arms be installed on?
Answer 1	The monitor arms will be installed on the High Adjustable Surfaces
Question 2	Category 1b – Fixed Height Surfaces – Annex A-1 Specifications for Workspaces provides for either grommet(s) or finished gap(s). Would these surfaces be acceptable with finished gaps instead of grommets?
Answer 2	Finished gaps are acceptable for these surfaces
Question 3	There are no provisions for grades in the Specifications for Workspaces SA Annex A-1. Category 1.b references materials of Grade B, or 2 or higher. Different manufacturers have different grading and pricing systems. Please clarify the criteria for grades so all bidders are using the same specifications or please remove the grade references from the description.
Answer 3	The preference is to have several choices of Modern Wooden Laminate available.
Question 4	Countertops on panels (Typicals C) are currently shown in a position that will interfere with the height adjustable table. Would you permit these countertops to be cantilevered on top of the panel so as not to interfere with top height range of the table?
Answer 4	Yes, this is acceptable